Department of
Environmental Protection

_ Twin Towers Office Building -
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road - Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 19; 1999

Mr. Marcus Ivanov

White Swan Dry Cleaners
3092 Aloma Avenue #225
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Re: Facility No.: 0951202
Dear Mr. Ivanov:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on January 8, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility stafus, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

v/;je_@éém{,w
“Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

, and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Narge of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mg WaNoy  [WRITE  SWAN DRY  CLepners
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
NJIN
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
N /A

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3042 ALOMA AVE #1175 ) d
City: \IMNT‘(:@\ PARY - County: QKBNG\i Zip Céde: EZQQ’L

::iFacility Identification Number (DEP, Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
WARRVS  \VRARNOY

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: S)lmt NS Ag ON &

Street Address:
City: © 7 County: - | "Zip Code:

i 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘

Telephone:  (40%) (3| - 134 Fax: (LoD L3l - )-4%66

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) ...

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAM

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 6 AW\ E—/

City: ' County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (‘ ) - g/\N\ﬁ, Fax: (

~—t

B L Suuouuow Jl,\j. 10 neaing

" DEP Form No. 62'213-900(2) Page 13 of 16 | G 3 A 3 D 3 Eﬂ
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalicd ID |Purchased |Installcd
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOIV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #H3  02-AMAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

L P
(1) w/ref. condenser  [# [ [ F/15/44 ?’/(4/{8

(2) w/ carbon adsorber ) 2
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenscr
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | )( ]

2. (a) What was the total quantny ofperchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

N 39 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 7' ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | X ] New store: | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source class:t‘canon based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classnf'catlon only.) :

Existing small area source |“ ] New small area source | X |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What contro] technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] _Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | é ]

New larpe area source -
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ail steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fited.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ )é ]
No such units on-site . | |

Equipment Moni(o'ring and Recordkeeping Information
Check ;ll logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receiiﬁts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
{c) Refrigerated cohdcnser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoriﬁg

(e) Instrument calibration’

FEFEDE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| * | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

) [sfaa

Signature . Date

PSS

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Bowman, Sandy

From: Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Sent: Wednesday, December 04, 2002 4:33 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Butler, Rick; Heppner, Jane; Bundy, llka
Subject: White Swan Cleaners airs # 0951202

Hi Sandy:

| inspected White Swan Cleaners airs # 0951202 today, and discovered that on
April, 2002 Marcus lvanov sold the business to Ryan Marchan. Mr lvanov
never surrendered his permit, and Mr Marchan was unaware one was needed. |
provided Mr. Marchan with a Title V GP application today (12-4-02) to
complete and submit ASAP. He does not know the date the machine was
originally purchased from the manufacturer, and | was unable to find any

tags on the machine indicating a manufacture date. Mr. Marchan is going to
attempt to reach Mr. lvanov for this information. In the event he cannot,

he may contact you for this information which is on the application

submitted by Mr. Ivanov back on January 8, 1999. If you have any questions,
please respond to this email, or call me at the phone number listed below.

Thank you,

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 3239%-2400 Secretary
July 9, 2001

Mr. Marcus Ivanov

White Swan Cleaners

3092 Aloma Avenue #225
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Dear Mr. Ivanov:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Air
General Permit Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 5.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that White Swan Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0951202). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “T hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to

be processed as submitted. Your current Title V air general permit will expire January 15, 2004.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, If you have any questions concerning the form or the
corrections, please contact either Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,
Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
SB/

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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© Pg N Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TECEIvep

WAINVS TVANDY

2. Site Name (For example, \plant name or number):

W S (Lsomst

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identi{ication Number:

4. Facility Location: \) NYNO~N
Street Address: 3093  NLWOMA  DNE LIRS :
City: \IINTER. PRR.I County: JQAN (¢

Zip Code: 3& qc{)\

li tific umber (DEP.Use. ONL fill

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: , Title: &) W N
WA necxs \VRNoY A
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: :

Organization/Firm: 4ame ns  DBOV &
. Street Address:

City: County: | Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (L\Q'ﬁ )b | - l\fbo\ : Fax: (\40’} ) %\ - 14‘5@6

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

™M ALY S
10. Facility Contact Address: < AN A% qu vE
Street Address:
Cityl: : County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: . L : ,
Telephone: ( ) -5 A\mi Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information -
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY ‘
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (ciréle one) (if already included at time of
o purchase, write “SAME”)

\O\O\ <—7 (@Iew RCJCA/None required % m f/

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA?the requi.réd' C

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? i ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?-. [. ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9,1 991, itis 'ar'if EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included.at time of
- purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

EXisting/N ew  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ \A.5 gallons (You must fll this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months L
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not kee-p records: L]
' New store: [ ] Newmachine [ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening ' )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3)"of ‘_Pzirj -II,?,»’
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Smali Area Source : ISA | . o - o . - _
Dry-to-dry machines only op-sifeé~ (used less than 140 géllons of perc per yeéir) -
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source B ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site : (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5 ) of Part II of this notlﬁcatlon form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small ared source
(NONE REQUIRED) I Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the'general permit:pursuant to
.- -Rule 62-213:300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

. _exemptlon criteria or that no such units ex1st on-site (see attached memo for the cntena) SCIUE

All steam and hot wate,r generatmg units exempt "] OR

No such units on-site _ [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ | »
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ ( O ] [ ] I

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane ¥ | natural gas

] No. 2 fuel oil I ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

BLERE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:
QA ‘(\V . pprop

{(@ [ ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in {
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on informatior and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the _ é
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and ' P
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MARLIS |\ /NG

Print name of responsible official

Halol HIHO)

Signature : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building )
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor "~ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 8, 1999

White Swan Dry Cleaners
3092 Aloma Avenue, Suite 225
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Dear Sir:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your Perchloroethylene
Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#0359) in the amount of $50.00

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is not due
at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following each year
for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the general permit. The
Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

7 2,
Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
' RE-INSPECTION Ql
ars 1w D FS/RIZ yar. 111/7/%7 Timen: /(50 mmeour: (212
FACILITY NAME: -\J\)\,\ﬁe chm Brk/ C\COC\“C’VS
T
raciity Location: 3087 Aloma Ave g

Winder Fark FL 32797
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : YY\O\\{‘CUS 1V0\h0\/ PHHONE: L‘107‘ (07( '2/39

CONTACT NAME: ' PITONE:

RECEIVED

(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o slartup DEC 28 1948 a
2. Facility filed to notify DARM to usc general perimit (B/

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

—

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriatc box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. :
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only; x <200 gal/yr g transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr -
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility claSsifncalion E( anN QCan not determine
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a - facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceceds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perclilorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding V2 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/ gallons. '

S — —

1of5 Revised 9/15(97



|PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official ofthe dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in lightly scaled and impervions containers? 7 ON ON/A
- 2. Examining the containers for leakage? &Y ON ON/A
|
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at ;
lcast 24 hours prior o disposal? @&y N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsotber i
Leds according to the manufacturer's specilications? Oy UN li_/rﬁ//\
[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arve required. Proceed to et V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(camplete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refvigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A amd B below). Carbou adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A and B helow).

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent contrals? ELY{ UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dvy machines with a closed=loop vapor venting system? Wy UN QON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? E){ 0N
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of (he ontlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :
-condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? . : . (21{’ anN

* |I5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmicut within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the [3(
‘ condenser exceeded 45°F7 AY UN

6. Condncted all lcmpcmlﬁrc monitoring aflcr an appropriatc cooldown period and afler - [D/
verilying that the coolant had been complelely charged? anN

—

20l5 _ . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the cxhaust tcmperaturc on the outlet side of the condeunser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckiy basis? Qy UN
2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust teimperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN anN/a
3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly . ‘ .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsarber? . ay ON ON/A
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreaum from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipbcd (ransfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscer coils? ay ON aN/A

6. Rouled a'irﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay ON ON/A

——— ——

——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing:
a. documentation of lcuks rqpuircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. docummentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

4. Maintainced calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instiiments)

w

Maintained exhanst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained smrlnip/éfmldown/mulﬁmclion plan’.
+ 7. Maintaincd deviation reports?

Problem cQ;x'cclcd'f

8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if‘applicablc?

Jof5s ‘ Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Q’( UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? lIY/ ON

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc conncections, fittings, -,

couplings, and valves C/Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘ E/Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating G{’ aON anN/A -~ Stills : U4 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating IZ/Y UN ON/A CExhaust dampers ll/Y LN ON/A
ll’umps L'.J/Y N ON/A Diverter valves Y UN ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlnint;rs &{Y‘ CN ON/A Cartridge filter housings E(Y aN ON/A

Walcer scparalors _ E!(Y ON GN/A
4. Which mecthod of detection is used by lhé responsiblc official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow [clt through gaskels)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubces)

Talogen lcak detector

&DDDD&\
> _

If uging dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cuipment:
a. Capablc of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. ‘Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? “avon T
c. .h-l‘spcci.;('l' for leaks and obvious ;ﬁil;ns of wear on a wcckiy basis? ay anN ;
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? - ay aN
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

»

Tl Bondy [ Asse o Malomarion 11)7/) 48

Inspector’s Namc’(Pch:asc Print) ' Datc of Inspection
J/d’&au "gwﬂ/‘/[ /2/7/ 76}
" Iuspector’s Sign; . Appro.\'h{mlc Date of Next luspection

40of5 ' ' Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/ﬂmg‘ug- Tvanoy s +he new  owner ot
The  White Swar Prolewional Doy Cleaners £oc
Opprorimately  Six months.

HC" boucjwr Jg\,\e business Qmm-‘“’\r‘ PreujouS
OWner unaware +haat e neec’J . new  ALRS
ID*. We g owe Morcus o DEP /PQ[‘C(,“C{.U__

Qﬂ’\\{leﬂ? \b\\( C\eompr /\; C ﬁef\fl“a{ Ffrwﬂf (\(J\»t- (“'CC\‘(‘ |\O.V\
. Q‘Orw\ on / )Qg _ \’ke W fr\\[ ot ﬂ/\{
QP%!‘Q )Hm‘k‘@ “@Ofm OU\J %Cf\d —\-\/\en/\ WA\ ﬂ§ Soon og POSSIL/

The Ps?\f\ovs O\Ur\er Num(’ & AIRS lb ge \pqs”.'-

Del X € Or\e ‘Y‘l\ovr C €O\V\€r\
ATRS ) % 645099
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T TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [7] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME IN: [150 TIME OUT: 1215 AIRS IDH:

TvPE OF FACILITY:. Den Cl\pane |

FACILITY NAME__White  Swan pate:_12/7/ 78

FaCILITY LocaTion:_ 3092 Alome  Ave .
i Winter Pow‘\ﬁ CFL 32790

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M arcVs ~ TyanoV PHONE NUMBER: 107~ ©7/-2(39
@ .Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.),
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted;
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
u/'

-

RECEIVED

2 & Myl

nE
UL

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS: . e .
Calender 3lVG’V\- Fauln‘\/ 1N (om/)//ance,
New Owner -
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: X /7 / O) (7

t (Ap[;roximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T e BU hJ\ Vi / /‘455 P‘(& /’/ai /ﬂma r/am

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M‘(@ _P) u/v\,ol/\,_ . pHONENUMBER: 83l " F52¢

Page_ﬁo r_l_- Revised 10/96




 BESTAVAILABLE Copy O75 /L. OZ R¢

| 1. Facility OWner/C; Bt %’ Mf’,’fg any » -
Maecvg v /ﬁfi@/ g e,
' ' _ e o Onjy.
2. . Site Name (For ex -——M——»%&/&@u - ______..“,_ — 55»0 e/\:o //7§

3. Hazardous Wastel L/ /j/ e
l\)/;l\wE _(@%C)/f'/;&%/‘!zy%

4. Facility Location: -~-'———»~»

Street Address: /é) %6/ Wgé e

City: \WiNTep [

“acility Identificati- - -~ -~ -

6. Nameand Title of |~~~
WARRLY

7. Responsibie Ofﬁciﬁ -
* Organization/Firm: T
Street Address:

City:

8. Responsible Officia™ N

Telephone: (M o QRANGLCOUALIHMLHMMW—M e
PROTECTION DEPARTLiENT

e -

- 9. Name and Title of F/ ; - h__— o _-~~ ) _[
SAM ¢ | |

10. Facility Contact Address:

Sl're-:t Address: S AW\E/

City: County: Zip Code:

1. Faciliry Contact Telephone Number:

L Telephone: «C S/\W\Q, Fax: ( )
: — SSOIMOS-oftgomn—e

- . SULIOHUOW Iy JO neaing

6661 o NV

~ DEP Form No. 6.2~213.900(2) . Page 13 of 16 | | - G 3 /\5 3 3 3 E%

- Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

l.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Na ¢ of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Maeevg \Wanoy  /WRITE  SWAN  DRY ¢ Lg pners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

N

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

N /A

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3042 ALOMA ANVE  £175 S
City: N\NTEﬁ PARY, - County: QKBNG\Z " Zip Code: '523}‘{2

Facility Identification Number (DEP, Use):

Responsible Official

6." Name and Title of Responsibie Official:

WARRLVS  IVARQY Q\[\\NEY{

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: SIBTV\E BS Ag QN &
City: - - . County:

. Responsible Officiai Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (H0%) (| - 2130, Fa: (Lo b6 - - H364

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For examplc, piant manager):

SAM

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: | SAW\&/

City: County: Zip Code:

4
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) - S/\Y\’\q___ Fax: ( ) -

- —SooMNOSOHGOIN S
e B BULIOHUOW Jiy O neaung

6661 o NP
" DEP Form No. 6?-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 q 3 /\ E 3 D 3 EE

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of "~
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Daite Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control - Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Instalicd
Exarhple #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DFEC-91] 3 02-Af.4R-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

oy (I
(1) w/ref. condenser  [§ | [ 2/, 5/44] Hi< /4§
(2) w/ carbon adsorber b St :
(3) w/ no controls
[W&shcr Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed | y

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 39 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 7’ j months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: X New store: .} Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ) New small area source X ]
Existing large area source | ] New [arge area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant 1o section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ _Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source ,
Refrigerated condenser | 24 ]

New large arez source -
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fifed. |

- No such units on-site

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ )é

Equipment Monitbring and Recordkeeping information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [%_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring X ]

(e) Instrument calibration

{d) Carbon adsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring { Z \Y{\»

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ X |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with ail terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will prompily notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

1/5/‘\“1/ |

[y

, P S |
Signature 7)/)Q\k\ J\Ty\ CJW«?J@ /W\M{B \ j 3’71‘/ qo)

o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL |

RE-INSPECTION a

: o .
D/ COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY

FACILITY NamE: (1) 1é Swan Dm/ C/C’Ou’)(’fj

/
FACILITY LOCATION 2092 /AV lovwa A\/

W.m+€r PO\(‘\Q

FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : //)/]a rcuUs —L Vaeno \/

w07~ 67/~ 2139

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

amsos: 099120 pate: 1210797 mmew: 0937 m@%mj$ J
. . — 5% B om |

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to.startup Q

] 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

” PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check approprlate box)
A. |
1. Existing small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x <'1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was } gallons.

O No notification form

{ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

ymcted on or after 12/9/91)
Y ON.  (Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

~ above

B. The total quan 8' of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5
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HEART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakaoe’7

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadmc/unloadmg’7
4

. Drammg cartridge ftlters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A: A '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machme should be equipped with a refrloerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been cliecked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber miist lave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @4 UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' % ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the - /

: UN dNA

condenser upon opening the deor?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated g/
- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment thhm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g/
condenser exceeded 45°F? : aN OnN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after / .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? UnN

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN OnN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Oy QN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' : Qy GN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? . ‘ Oy QN QnNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ay UN On/a

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : ' Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - ' : EB‘( ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ’ '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ' ' %N_ anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? B{ N ON/A
4. Maintained caiibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ¢ ,,W - ON m
5. Maiﬁtéined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' - ay aN M
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunc.tion plan? Bﬁ]N
7. Maintained deviation reports? | R ady ON B@ |
Problem corrected? _ Oy ON m
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay aON M

3 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



FART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ' |[

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - ‘ B{ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ B{ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose conmections, fittings, G/ '
couplings, and valves E‘Y/C]N AaN/A Muck cookers B\/’ ON ON/A
a

' Door gaskets and seating N ON/A ~ Stills ' N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 26 ON anN/A Exhaust dampers BY/DN ON/A
Pumps Q{DN anN/A Diverter valves .' Q{DN AON/A

: Sol.ven.t tanks and containers EI’{ aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings E{DN ON/A
Water separators | g(ClN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of diréct—rea_ding instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetﬁé tubes)

Halogen leak detector

g\\DDDDD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ : ~ Qy oN-
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a'clean and secure area when not in use? : gy ON
e. Vériﬁed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetri_c only)? gy anN

wn Bund{ - 1099

Inspector’s' Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Ve Ruond, 12 - (© - 2000
Inspector’s Slgnatu e Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 : ~ Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: — _ "
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Orange County Environmental P

&
rotection Department M’

AIRS ID#: 0 O/ 5 /'2 O’L | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

‘ : i {
FACILITY NAME: (A)L\ te Si/u&n Dr\/ (\/(Jam"fj . _DATE: IN \O!G\Q\'

FACILITY LOCATION: 3(1 P /4/01”)’1& /4 V.
| W nter /ar/L FL 3276&

Annual Reporting Period: D(’C. 7 | | 1§ Qy TO DG’CV . /0 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgémc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Llno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate céinpliancc:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-comphance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

‘As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
‘made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

‘upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallpns
year for transfer or combination facilities.

IRESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W\M\}S \V}ANO\/ /m

r

19

Narne (Please Print) " Signatdfc T~ "Date '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ccmﬁcalmn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form,

Page i of | .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION []
mmeEIN:. 093 TIMEOUT: /000 alrs ip#: 095 1204

tveE oF FaciLity:_Dry Cleanec | |

FACILITY NAME: (A hi T€ Swa n Dr\/ C /€c; ners DATE: /Z'/0‘7?

FACILITY LocaTION: 3092 Alomie  Av,
i W:m‘f(’r' Par}‘ ) FL 32772

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Marcvs Jvanov PHONE NUMBER: H07-07/-2139
/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were notéd: E
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: e

s

}:‘qc,‘/,’-{y J CUVV\/D,/‘CIHCP.

The Annuai Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 12 -10~ 2000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Clla Bundy

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' ‘qu/t(,c ’Bb‘/l’lgl’HONE NUMBER: 55(9 ’/S/UO

Page /of_L_. Revised 10/96
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"

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST /j)

Q)
) )
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUIAL E{ ' COMPLAINT/DISCO@ ERY g
. : AN
RE-INSPECTION Q. (% e ¢S,
) . . ) ) ’&‘\ ) ,a,P’ / ]
D e, i) +
A _ Z o N -
ams#: 0491 A0 L parx: "‘17‘0' TIME IN: |525<5/, TlZMEO . 1550
Q% g
O k:.) .
FACILITY NAML \/\]\k\\ ‘ve S won \D ij C \QO\ V\Q (‘S (R
TR, T
& D
FACILITY LOCATION: 2042 Alema A ye n oe >
G
U\}m*er Park | FL 3279
PONSI Maccys A 407 611~ 2(39
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M\ accys ~Vaney- proNE: HOT b,
CONTACT NAME: ' - PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to st.ﬁrtup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART IX: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility i_ndicatcd on notification form that it is: O No notification f(_imi .
(check appropriate box) QU Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . - dry-~to-dry ouly, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 3. Existing large area source a 4. New Iarge area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr " . diy-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1 800 gal/yr trapsfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- botl types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. Thus s a correct facility classification . @(Y anN CCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
0 facility qualified for a general pennit as pumber above
a facihity exceeds above lunits and is not cligible for a general permut

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ gallons. . .

—

1ofs : Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaping facility:

\\/ll‘/\/f\ u‘}‘/lut’l ,l(lL\’ \IUA‘/“’}
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

SN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 4

5/\

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon matios aud steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

E{ ON ON/A

oY an ana
Y ON

a{ ON ON/A
li
ay aN aﬁ/ﬂ

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

prior to Septemmber 22, 1993
{compiete A and B beiow).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped thL condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow will be duected away ﬁom the

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the teruperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcrature of the
condenser exceeded 45° 177

6. Con_ducled all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A Has the responsible official of all aew sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigcratcd
‘condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, (he machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

O
"z

NN

ON DN'/A.
Q{ ON QON/A
ay oN

t‘ﬁ aN UN/A

JDN

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser »
“inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ Oy anN ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN anva
3. Measured and recarded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, }
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON anNA
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? -QY ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other mnlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclammers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - Ay ON ON/A-

.ﬁ’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N A

1.
2.

3.

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

Maintamed receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection mspection and repau reports for the followhng
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? '

. Maintamed calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc copcentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintamned deviation reports?

Problem cormrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o on
Y ON
Oy ON

0y ON
ay ON
Oy ON

e an

Uy ON
Qy ON
Oy UN

3of5 .
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'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

EPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

r! ™
F

o T I
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
~ couplings, and valves

Daoor gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and scating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

~ FPNENPN'N | 1 PR SR N 2
PR LR iCpriibiUiC Uhriiliaa COHGGWOV G Wf/el\i‘j \l\il

[y

3. Does the responsible official chieck the following areas for leaks?.

' ﬂé aN ON/A

f;y/ QN TIN/A
D’{.DN anN/A

@Y QN ON/A

o ON ON/A
B{ OGN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

If using dircct—réadiug instrumcntation, is the equipment:

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when pot in use?

Staaa 55uices

[ISUUPIC S JULE S U P ST
\il"v‘vctmj) ICan UTLOULIVEE dint )

Muck codkcrs_'

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perb vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 pprn?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

@4’ anN ON/A

N/A

ay anN
ay anN
Oy UnN
ay anN

1\\“» P\))u v\d\{

Inspector’s Name (l’leasé Print)

e Ry

Inspector’s Signqgre

4 of 5

[-17-0]

Date of Inspection

[1L-17-0/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVA
JIRS ID# OO‘L—) \ )\D\ A STA H“-ABLE COP' Revis_cd 01/18/00
ﬁﬁv{‘?rﬂfOl

- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,
Yb ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM } /

TACILITY NAME: W Wi 4e S'NO\Y\.DT\IFQ/\QC\V\E“‘S _ | DATE: )/}

saciity Location: 3040 Alowe. Avenve

Wintec ?O\VL ‘ FL 32749

\nnual Reporting Period: . D RCEwM \Dt\’ iabff IC\C\"\ TO D gL Q_mbe\" : 20 00

v

3ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliaﬁce with DEP Rule

. 52-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES D_NO

{f NO, complete the following: .

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

##2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer,or

combination facilities.
P , Maee  Waiov/ 7@— [/11/¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: |
S Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of thie responsible official to use this form.

Page | of | .



. '~ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ff COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1525 TIME OUT: [550 AlRs 1o#: 095 1202

| TYPE OF FACILITY: Drxlr Cleoner . |
FACILITY NAME: Waixe Swo\(\ DN L\Ew\efs _ DATE: [/-1]-O/

FaciLITY LocaTion: 3000 Alowe  Auenve
: Winter Park FL 327972

¥

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Marcvs  Tvanov pHONE NUMBER: H0T7- 6T7[- 2139
- i
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

po\C\\\J&\" A CUW‘?l:O\V\CQn

/7

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: jiL-0 -0

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: b1 W"\ EU'\F)\‘

(Please Prin‘t) : -

2 | i -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,-MJK& UU/\\}X’ PHONE NUMBER: L/07 %>® /L/OO
' c/

Page\ of V| Revised 10/96




L) ao® PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY.CLEANER
\ 5\3\, \r\O““Ze AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM
W
O’\ P\ 0 .
g\)(e?t)wob‘\e Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

WAINVS TYaNay/

2. Site Name (For example, \plant name or number):

WA S (Lsoms )

3. Hazardous Waste Generaior Identificaiion Number:

4. Facility Location: ) N <NO~N
Street Address: 3Q%3 NLOMAN  BNE )5

City: \yNTER. ALK County: ALAN( € Zip Code: .99 X

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: , Title: & W N
WA necus  \VANoY R

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 4 pwe ns  DBOVE

Street Address: : :
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (b\qu )bg(l - ‘)_\f_))O\ : . Fax: (L‘O,} ) %\ - L‘%@e

Facility Contact (if different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)'
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

™M AZCY S

10. Facility Contact Address: ﬁAW\Q A Q‘GOVL
Street Address:

City: _ County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - 8 A\“i Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
l.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY |
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ ' |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) : (if already included at time of
. purchase, write “SAME”)

\O\O\ ('7 ew RCJCA/None required | s)A 4 f/

Existing/New RC/CA/None required o

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers'do you have on-site? T |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? |

[

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* ~ Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) , (if already included.at time of
- purchase, write “SAME”)

[}

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

‘ E)ﬁvstinng’ew RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC= fefrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used Within the last 12 months?

[ \(\gl gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
‘ New store: [ ____} New machine [___]
Unopened store [ ] (da}e of eipected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source |34 ]
@y-to-dry machines onm(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 galions of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [ ¢
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser -]

Refrigerated condenser - |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? { | A
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: f O ] [ |
What type of fuel do you use? [ l propane [ X | natural gas

[ | No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil .
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ } Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the reqﬁirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(B) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

L P

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ >‘ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

f

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MWARIS |\ /ANGY

Print name of responsible official

230l

Signature : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
$f7[<eor fite
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951202
WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MARCUS 1IVANOV Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3092 ALOMA AVENUE #225 Fund: 20-2-035001 -
WINTER PARK FL, Obj.: 002273

32792

WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERg
MZ Aling Ave Ste 228§
" Winter Park, FL 32797

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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&> (cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

400118

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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\
P 1?4 052 &47? - l

US Postal Service . - ;
Receipt for Cemﬂed Mail (
No Insurance Coverage Provided. i
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) ]
AIRS ID # 0951202 |
WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS ‘;
MARCUS IVANOV
3092 ALOMA AVENUE #225
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Cerntified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

|

[
|

PS Form 3800, April 1995

(

DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

. iomplete items 1, 2, and 3. AIso complete
.tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
/" so that we can return the card to you.
7/ m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

delery addresdterdnt from item 17 Bl Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

\

_ o i
AIRS ID # 0951202 |

WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS (
MARCUS IVANOV [
[

l

l

[

Y

[

|

i

3092 ALOMA AVENUE #225 3. Service Type
; WINTER PARK FL 32792 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ﬁlcle Number (Copy from service label)

(749 0GR 5%

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

N




; Z 333 bk? 301
! US Postal Service

‘Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) X

AIRS 1D # 0951202
WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS

MARCUS IVANOV
3092 ALOMA AVENUE #225
( WINTER PARK FL 32792
|

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

j B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete N A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.’ -
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signgiure =
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X // é Agent

or on the front if-space permits. Ga . ChAiateessee
D. Is deliffef address diffrent from item 12 LI Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

ALKD 1D # Uyd 120l
WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS
| MARCUS IVANOV

 —— e e

3092 ALOMA AVENUE #225
WINTER PARK FL 32792 - :
3. Service Type '
& Certified Mail [T Express Mail I
e O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.0.D. !
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes :
Lo, Lc)l;f;l;:’r_\ger ((Caoa ‘%)m sirvice(label) ;
= A0 |
!

PS Form 3811, July 1993 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

- 4l




